Maine law.
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BELGRADE STEAM 

RESOLVES, 1945 

Chapter 58 

863 

CHAP. 60 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fly Fishing in Tributaries .of Richardson Lake. 

Fly fishing in tributaries of Richardson lake, regulated. Resolved: 
That tlie commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, 
directed to issue a rule and regulation opening portions of Metalluc brook, 
Mill brook and Mosquito brook, all tributaries of Upper Richardson lake 
in Oxford county, to fly fishing only from August I5th to September 30th 
with a daily bag limit of 4 fish; and be it further 

Resolved: That the commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to 
erect proper markers to designate the limits within which such brooks are 
open to fly fishing. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 59 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Roy Marshall of Sanford. 

Roy Marshall; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated the sum of $300 to be paid to Roy Marshall, of Sanford, as a 
full and final settlement for his claim against the state for damage to his 
chickens and roosters by fox or foxes; said sum to be paid from the dog 
tax fund. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 60 

RESOLVE, Relating to Belgrade Stream. 

Belgrade stream; open season for fishing extended. Resolved: That 
the commissioner of inland fisheries' and game be, and hereby is, author­
ized and directed to extend the open season for fishing in Belgrade stream, 
Kennebec county, to and including September 30th. 

Effective July 21, 1945 
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